GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
DIRECTORATE OF AGRICULTURE: JAMMU

Subject: Tentative Seniority List of Chauffeur (9300-34800+4240 Grade Pay) and Bulldozer Drivers
(Operator Cum Driver ) Driver-l & Driver Il working in the grade of Rs.5200-20200+2400
Grade Pay and Rs.5200-20200+1900 G.Pay falling in Class-lV & V Category ""& "H" of
Schedule-ll (Executive) of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture (Subordinate)  Service
Recruitment Rules-2017.

CIRCULAR

A tentative seniority list of Tentative Seniority List of Chauffeur (9300-34800+4240 Grade
Pay) and Bulldozer Drivers (Operator Cum Driver ) Driver-l & Driver —i working in the grade of
Rs.5200-20200+2400 Grade Pay and Rs.5200-20200+1900 G.Pay falling in Class-IV & V Category
1"& "H of Schedule-ll (Executive) of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture {Subordinate) Service

Recruiiment Rules-2017 is hereby circulated to the concerned Controlling Officers for follow up
action as under:-

1. the seniority list may be displayed at prominent place on the Notice Board and shown to each

of the officials working in their scheme/office/district to make them aware of their seniority
position,

2. ihe concerned officials may file their objections, if any, in respect of their seniority with
authenticated proof/ supporting documents within a period of 15 days from the date of issue
nt the circular

3 Tha aggrizved employee may submit his representation through his controlling officer with an
advanae copy to this Directorate.

4. aif reprasentations received from the officials regarding discrepancies may be forwarded to
inle Directorate “by the Controlling Cfficer with his comments clearly supporting or
coniaaiciing the claims, and

5. dae of birth as has been recorded in the seniority list will not be taken as final unless it is
proparly supported by a proof authentication in this regard;

6. the copy of the seniority list duly signed by each of the officials who have no objection to it be
furnished to this Directorate; ;

7. the objections received after stipulated date shall not be considered.

Joer 1
(H.K.RE;EQ "
@i{&, _—Director of A& culture,

éﬁ’f”\ A6 Jammu Udl i/ -

No: Agri/DAJ/Estt-75/seniorityfzo1?/\Q’Smg'gﬁ‘\g Dated: '\*\%’\%fb\“‘é

Copy to the:-

1-3  Joint Director of Agriculture (Extension/Inputs)/SLUB, Jammu.

4-13  Chief Agriculture Officer, Jammu/ Kathua/ Udhampur/ Rajouri/ Paonch/
Doda/ Ramban/ Reast/ Kishtwar/ Samba.

14. Dy. Director of Agriculture (Training) Jammu.

15. Agriculture Research Engineer Workshop, Jammu.

16. Agriculture Chemist, Jammu.

17. Divisional Seed Certification Officer, Jammu.

©8. Assistant Director, Law Enforcement, Jammu.

18-20. Manager, SM Farrm, Chinore/Chakrohi.

21. Accounts Officer Dirsctorate of Agricuiture, Jammu

22 er Progammer VU Doptl. Website.

for infurmaiion and necessary action.
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IN THE GRADE OF RS.5200-20200+2400 & Rs.5200
{EXECUTIVE) OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AGRICU

23-10-2017.{As on ending 12/2017)

[l £ AINE DULLLIUZER |UPERATUR CUM DRIVER ) DRIVERS-I/ DRIVER-II WORKING
~20200+1900 GRADE PAY FALLING IN CLASS-IV & V CATEGORY “ I” & “ H” OF SCHEDULE-li
LYURE SUBORDINATE SERVICES RECRUITMENT RULES, 2017 ISSUED VIDE SRO-442 DATED

S.No |Name of the Official Date of Birth  Date of Ist Date ofQualification Whethear Office/Scheme wheréﬁ
appointment promotion to the belongs  toworking '
present pay scale SC/ST or not i
| ;
CHAUFFEUR{Rs.9300-34800+4240 GRADE PAY) = 18 Posts ( i.e 20 % of 92 Posis)
01 Bhag Hussain 11.03.59 29.07.89 25.01.96 Middle ST CAO Reasi
02 Mohd.Rafiq 07.08.58 29.07.89 12.11.98 Matric/Possessing ST CAO Poonch
Driving License
03 Mohd.Bashir 04.06.61 09.03.85 01.01.2006 Middle/Possessing RBA CAO Rajouri
Driving License
04 Bodh Raj 04.11.58 01.06.76 01.05.2010 | U/Matric Possessing Social SMF Chakrohi
Driving License Caste
05 Romesh Kumar 04.02.58 17.10.77 01.06.2010 Possessing Driving No Direction Office
License
06 Nasib Singh{Retired on 20.08.57 29.07.89 01.10.2010 Middle/Passessing SC CAO Udhampur
31-8-2017) Driving License
07 Dina Nath 20.07.59 29.07.89 01.01.2011 | U/Matric/possessing No CAQ, Jammu
Driving License
08 Sat Paul 15.04.65 25.07.89 01.11.2012 Matric/Possessing No CAQ Rajouri i
Driving License
] Mohd.Ramzan 09.02.61 28.03.85 01.10.2012 Possessing Driving No CAO Kathua
License
10 Jagat Ram (Retired on 07.10.57 01.06.76 01.11.2012 Possessing Driving s SMF Chinore
31-10-2017) License
11 Lakhbinder Singh 17.10.56 04.06.78 01.07.2013  Middle/Possessing Ne SMF Chinore
Retired on 31.10.2016 Driving License
12 Janak Lal 15.09.60 06.07.81 01.05.2013 Middle/Possessing sC SDAO R.S.Pura
Driving License
13 Prem Chand 07.12.61 25.03.85 01.12.2013 Middie/Possessing 5C SMF Chinore
Priving License
14 Keshav Singh 02.12.64 01.04.94 01122012 | taiddle/Possessing o DA itnputs) Jammu
Driving License
15 Kulwant Singin 03.09.61 01.04.94 I 01.12.2012 | Middle/Possessing No JDA {Inputs} larnmu
L j = | Driving License
s & & Eyy



16 Babu Ram 10.01.57 01.04.94 01.02.2014 Middle/Possessing No DDA(T), Jammu
{Expired on 29-05-2015) Driving License
17 Suresh Kumar 04.07.64 01.04.94 01.03.2014 Middle/Possessing SC Direction office, Jammu
Driving License
18 Romesh Kumar 13.08.65 01.04.95 01.03.2014 Middle/Possessing No CAO Udhampur
Driving License
19 Manohar Lal 26,01.66 01.04.95 23.04.2014 Middle/Possessing No DDA(T), Jammu
, Briving License
DRIVERS GRADE-I (RS.5200-2020+2400) GRADE PAY=28 Posts [i.e 30% of 92 Posts)
01 Gopal Krishan {Jeep 01.06.58 03.04.81 29.05.2002 U/Matric Possessing No CAC Udhampur
Driver) Driving License
02 Dewan Chand (Jeep 04.04.61 01.04.94 12.08.2002 Middle/Possessing No CAO Kathua
Driver) Driving License
03 | Om Parkash (Retired on 25.12.55 01.04.95 06.09.2002 Middte/Possessing No CAO Udhampur
31-12-2013) Driving License
04 Farcoq Ahmed (leep 30.12.64 01.04.95 10.01.2003 Middie/Possessing No CAO Doda
Driver) Driving License
05 Radhey Sham (Jeep 19.12.58 01.04.96 13.11.2003 Possessing Driving No Agriculture Workshop Talab
Driver) License Tillo Jammu
06 Krishan Singh (Tractor 20.03.57 01.06.76 07.01.2004 Possessing Driving No SMF Chinore
Driver) License
Retired on 31.03.2017
07 Shiv Dayal {Tractor 12.12.57 01.06.76 07.01.2004 Passessing Driving No SMF Chakroi
Driver} (Retired on License
08 |Patel Kumar (Jeep Driver)] 23.06.60 01.04.95 22.04.2004 Possessing Driving 5C CAO Kathua
License
09 Dev Raj 20.03.58 19.10.77 16.07.2005 Possessing Driving e SMF Chakroi
(Tractor Driver) License
10 Ram Lal Tractor Driver 13.09.59 17.11.77 01.12.2005 Matric/BAT ALC SMF Chinore
11 Harbans Lal Tractor 03.12.56 21.11.77 01.01.2006 Middle sSC SMF Chinore
Driver (Retired on
31-12-2016)
12 [Nanak Chand (Retired on! 29-02-56 06-04-74 01-02-2006 U/Matric No -do-
28-02-2014)
13 Sat Paul Tractor Driver 03.11.58 23.06.78 01.02.2006 [lliterate SC SMF Chinore
14 Karan Singh 24-01-58 05-05-78 01-10-2006 Middle No SMF Chinore
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Kenar >ngn | ractor

03.07.56

-

23.05.78 01.10.2006 Primary No SMF Chinore
Driver
Retired 31.07.2016
16 Darshan Lal 18.05.67 08.05.85 14.05.2010 Matric/Possessing SC PDO,Jammu
, Driving License
il DRIVERS GRADE 1l (5200-20200+1900 G.P)= 46 POSTS { i.e 50% OF 92 Posts)
01 Manoj Kumar 04.02.72 | 31.03.2011 31.03.2011 Matric 5C CAQ Kathua
ez

Director of Agriculture
gﬁﬁg}lammu u/%




